

MASTERPLAST Nyrt.

MASTERPLAST Nyilvánosan Működő Részvénytársaság (registered seat: 8143 Sárszentmihály, Árpád u. 1/A, hereinafter referred to as "the Company", "MASTERPLAST Nyrt.") hereby informs the honourable Investors that Illés Jancsó Deputy Chief Executive Officer announced to the Company that in the Budapest Stock Exchange he sold on 3 March 2025, 12 pieces of MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ordinary shares at a price of HUF 2.660 - per share, he sold 837 pieces of MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ordinary shares at a price of HUF 2.640 - per share, he sold 1.991 pieces of MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ordinary shares at a price of HUF 2.630 - per share and he sold on 4 March 2025, 753 pieces of MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ordinary shares at a price of HUF 2.630.- per share, as well as he sold on 5 March 2025, 791 pieces of MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ordinary shares at a price of HUF 2.630.- per share. As a result of the transactions, Illés Jancsó Deputy Chief Executive Officer holds 40.525 shares of MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ordinary shares.

MASTERPLAST Nyrt.